



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संख्या: भाविप्रा/गया /स.म.प्र.(अभि.-वि.)/डब्लु.ओ. -08/2023-24/156/

दिनांक: 16.02.2024

(स्पीड पोस्ट)

सेवा में,

मै० अमर एंटरप्राइजेज,
वीर कुंवर सिंह कॉलोनी,
क्वार्टर नम्बर एच/150 के पीछे,
हिन्नु राँची-834002

To,

M/s Amar Enterprises,
Veer Kunwar Singh Colony,
Behind Qtr. No. H/150,
Hinoo, Ranchi - 834002

E-mail: - amarjeet.748@gmail.com

विषय:- गया हवाईअड्डे पर ई एवं एम प्रतिष्ठानों के लिए दैनिक विद्युत पुर्जों की आपूर्ति।

Subject:- Supply of day to day electrical Spares for E & M Installations at Gaya Airport Gaya.

संदर्भ : (i) Tender ID – 2023_AAI_180441_1

(ii) Your e-tender financial bid opened on 06.02.2024

महोदय,

- उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भा०वि०प्रा० की ओर से एतद्वारा इस आधार पर स्वीकार की जाती है कि आपके द्वारा उद्धृत आइटम दरों पर कुल योग **रु० 15,82,315/- (पन्द्रह लाख बयासी हजार तीन सौ पन्द्रह रुपये मात्र) (जी०एस०टी० रहित)** है जोकि निविदा में दिये गये अनुमानित लागत **रु० 22,82,832/-** से **30.69%** नीचे है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, AAI, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 15,82,315.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Eighty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Fifteen Only) (Excl. GST)** which is **30.69%** below the estimated cost put to the tender of **Rs. 22,82,832.00**.

- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भा०वि०प्रा० गया हवाई अड्डा गया कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। कृपया आप स्वयं या अपने प्राधिकृत एवं संविदा-करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने में सक्षम प्रतिनिधि को हस्ताक्षर एवं करार पूरा करने हेतु सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा गया के कार्यालय में **01.03.2024** तक भेजे। संविदा करार आप के द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए 1000/- रु (एक हजार रुपया) के गैर अदालती पक्के कागज पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा।

AGM (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend or depute your accredited representative empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of AGM (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya by **01.03.2024** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only)** and cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा राशि **रु० 1,58,232/- (एक लाख अठावन हजार दो सौ बत्तीस रुपये मात्र)** जमा करें अन्यथा यह राशि आपके चालू बिलों से संविदा सामान्य शर्त 15.1 के तहत काट ली जाएगी।

Handwritten signature and date
16.02.2024

सैयद तनवीर अशरफ
Syed Tanweer Ashraf
(अभि.विद्युत)

निदेशक विमानपत्तन
Airport Director

गया हवाईअड्डा
Gaya Airport

गया-823004
Gaya-823004

दूरभाष : 631-2210129 (फैक्स : 631-2228884)
Ph.: 631-2210129 Fax: 631-2228884

विस्तार : 631-2210501-505
EPABX : 631-2210501-505

E-mail : apd_vegy@aai.aero, Website : www.airportsindia.org.in/www.aai.aero

Please deposit **Rs 1,58,232/- (Rupees One Lacs Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Two Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per clause 15.1 of GCC.

5. आपको यह निर्देश भी दिया जाता है कि प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया से शीघ्र संपर्क करें, जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact the Manager (Engg-E), Airports Authority of India, Gaya Airport, Gaya immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया यह नोट किया जाए कि निविदा में की गई प्रविष्टि के अनुसार काम करने की अवधि **(02) दो महीने** है, जिसकी गिनती इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथी के बाद **दसवें दिन से शुरू हो जाएगी।**

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender is **(02) Two months**, which shall be reckoned from **10th day after issue of this letter.**

7. आपकी निविदा एवं इस कार्य के संदर्भ में उल्लिखित पत्र, इस अवार्ड पत्र सहित करार का हिस्सा होंगे। कृपया नोट करें कि दोष दायित्व अवधि **(12) बारह महीने** होगी।

Your tender mentioned above under the reference for this work shall form part of the agreement along with this award letter. Please note that the defect liability period shall be **(12) Twelve Months.**

8. भविष्य में संविदा से संबंधित कोई भी पत्राचार सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया से किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract shall normally be addressed to the AGM (Engg.-E), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya.

9. कार्य आदेश के सम्बंध में किसी प्रकार की टंकणीय त्रुटि/बिसंगति होने पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

With reference to this work order, if in case of any typographical mistake/discrepancy arise, the English version shall be applicable as final.

10. कृपया पावती भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

धन्यवाद,

संलग्न :- 1) मदों की सूची।

i) Schedule of Quantity

16.02.2024
(सैयद तनवीर अशराफ)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / AGM(E-E)

अध्यक्ष की ओर से और उनके लिए /For and on behalf of the "Chairman"

भा.वि.प्रा. /AAI, गया हवाई अड्डा / Gaya Airport

गया /Gaya - 823004

सैयद तनवीर अशराफ
Syed Tanweer Ashraf
सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि. विद्युत)
Asstt. GM (Engg.-Elect.)
भा. वि. प्रा. / A. A. I
गया हवाई अड्डा, गया / Gaya Airport, Gaya

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg. Elect), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya>

Name of Work: <Supply of day to day electrical Spares for E & M Installations at Gaya Airport Gaya.>

Contract No: <0631-2210043>

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	AMAR ENTERPRISES					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	6	7	8
1	Supply of LED indicating Lamps for LT Panel of following colours suitable to work on 24V DC/110V AC/240V AC as and when required as per site condition.					
1.1	(a) RED	10	Each	200	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
1.2	(b) YELLOW	10	Each	200	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
1.3	(c) GREEN	10	Each	200	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
1.4	(d) BLUE	10	Each	200	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
1.5	(e) WHITE	10	Each	200	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
2	Supply of following size of PVC FRLSH insulated Multistrands, Cooper Conductor Wire suitable to work upto 1100V, AC Supply having length upto 90 Mtrs. confirming to IS:694.					
2.1	(a) 1.5 Sq mm	1800	Mtr	15	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
2.2	(b) 2.5 Sq mm	900	Mtr	24	21600.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
2.3	(c) 4 Sq mm	450	Mtr	36	16200.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Only
2.4	(d) 6 Sq mm	450	Mtr	54	24300.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only
2.5	(e) 10 Sq mm	90	Mtr	94	8460.00	INR Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Only
3	Supply of Two core round FR PVC Insulated Industrial grade copper conductor , round seathed, flexible cables, 1100 Volts confirming to IS:694.					
3.1	(a) 2 X 1.5 Sq mm	300	Mtr	36	10800.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only
3.2	(b) 2 X 2.5 Sq mm	300	Mtr	58	17400.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Only
4	Supply of Three core FR PVC Insulated Industrial grade copper conductor, round seathed, flexible cables, 1100 Volts confirming to IS:694.					
4.1	(a) 3 X 2.5 Sq mm	600	Mtr	79	47400.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Only
4.2	(b) 3 X 4 Sq mm	200	Mtr	126	25200.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
5	Supply of following Piano type Switches / Sockets/ Plug Top suitable to work on 230V, 50Hz, AC Supply. ISI Marked, Colour - White.					
5.1	a) 6A/ 10 A 1way Switch.	60	Each	15	900.00	INR Nine Hundred Only
5.2	b) 16/20A Switch 1way Switch.	60	Each	60	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
5.3	c) 6A, multiple socket for 2 pin & 3 Pin	50	Each	20	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
5.4	d) 10/20A Uni Socket	50	Each	60	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
5.5	e) Indicator Lamp	25	Each	25	625.00	INR Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
5.6	f) Bell push Switch 6 Amp	20	Each	20	400.00	INR Four Hundred Only
5.7	g) Jumbo Ceiling Rose 3 plate 6 Amp	50	Each	20	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
5.8	h) Surface bell push switchwith body 6 Amp	10	Each	25	250.00	INR Two Hundred & Fifty Only
5.9	(i) 10/20A Uni Switch Socket combined alongwith Box.	20	Each	114	2280.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only

16.02.2024

Asstt. GM (Engg. Elect.)
भ. वि. प्र. / A.A.I
गया एअरपोर्ट / Gaya Airport, Gaya

6	Supply of following Piano type Switches / Sockets/ Plug Top suitable to work on 230V, 50Hz, AC Supply. ISI Marked, Colour - White.					
		50	Each	45	2250.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
6.1	(j) 6A 3 Pin plug Top	50	Each	55	2750.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
6.2	(k) 16 A 3 Pin Plug Top					
6.3	(l) Angle Holder (Metal Ring)	50	Each	24	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
6.4	(m) Batten Holder (Metal Ring)	50	Each	24	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
6.5	(n) 4 Way Extension Board	10	Each	300	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
7	Supply of following 'C' Series, 10 KA, MCBs.					
7.1	(a) 6A, SP, MCB	20	Each	94	1880.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
7.2	(b) 10A, SP MCB	20	Each	94	1880.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
7.3	(c) 20A, SP MCB	20	Each	94	1880.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
7.4	(d) 32A, SP, MCB	20	Each	94	1880.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
7.5	(e) 63, DP, MCB	10	Each	750	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
7.6	(f) 40A, FP, MCB	10	Each	1300	13000.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Only
7.7	(g) 32A, DP, MCB	20	Each	400	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
7.8	(h) 63A, TP, MCB	10	Each	1000	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
7.9	(i) 63A, FP, MCB	10	Each	1300	13000.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Only
8	Supply of 40A, DP, MCB 'C' Series, 10 KA.	20	Each	600	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
9	Supply of following Distribution Boards.					
9.1	a) 8 way DB SPN	5	Each	600	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
9.2	b) 12 way DB SPN	5	Each	800	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
9.3	c) 16 way TPN DB	3	Each	2100	6300.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred Only
9.4	d) 4 way DB SPN	10	Each	500	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
10	Supply of Aluminium Lugs of following size.					
10.1	a) 25 sqmm	30	Each	10	300.00	INR Three Hundred Only
10.2	b) 35 sqmm	30	Each	15	450.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Only
10.3	c) 50 sq mm	30	Each	25	750.00	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
10.4	d) 70 sq mm	30	Each	30	900.00	INR Nine Hundred Only
10.5	e) 95 sq mm	30	Each	40	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
10.6	f) 120 sq mm	30	Each	50	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
10.7	g) 150 sq mm	30	Each	60	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
10.8	h) 185 sq mm	30	Each	70	2100.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred Only
10.9	i) 240 sq mm	30	Each	80	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
11	Supply of following Capacitor for fan with wire terminals suitable to work on 230V, 50Hz, AC supply.					
11.1	a) 2.5 MFD Model/ Equivalent	100	Each	20	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
11.2	b) 4 MFD Model/ Equivalent	100	Each	45	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
11.3	c) 50 MFD for 1 HP Submersible motor.	10	Each	200	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
12	Supply of SP&N enclosure with 2 pole and Earth Metal Industrial Plug & Socket Board for incorporating 20A SPN / DP MCB.	5	Each	500	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
13	Supply of PVC Insulation Tape of 19mm sizes 9mtrs length.	200	Each	10	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
14	Supply of Multi Colour HT Insulation Tape .8 mm Thick, 9 Mtr Length 3/4"	20	Each	700	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only
15	Supplying of following sizes of medium class FRLS, PVC Items ISI Marked.					
15.1	(a) PVC Board 4" x 4"	20	Each	20	400.00	INR Four Hundred Only
15.2	(b) PVC Board 7"x4"	50	Each	30	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
15.3	(c) PVC Board 6"x8"	30	Each	45	1350.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
15.4	(d) PVC Board 12x8	30	Each	55	1650.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
15.5	(e) PVC Saddle 20 mm- packet of minimum 100 Nos	10	Each	120	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
15.6	(f) PVC Saddle 25mm - packet of minimum 100 Nos	10	Each	120	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
15.7	(g) Casing-caping 3/4 " wide	50	Each	30	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
15.8	(h) Casing-caping 1 " wide	50	Each	38	1900.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred Only
16	Supplying of following sizes of medium class FRLS, PVC Items ISI Marked.					
16.1	(i) flexible Pipe 20mm	50	Mtr	200	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
16.2	(j) flexible Pipe 25mm	50	Mtr	200	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
17	Supplying of Flush Mounted Metal Box (Hot dip galvanized factory fabricated) of following Size of Module.					
17.1	(a) 3 Module	30	Each	50	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only

17/01/2024
16.02.2024

Syed Tanweer Ashraf
Asstt. Engineer (अभि विद्युत)
भा. वि. प्रा. / A.A.I
गंगा नगर, बल्लभपुरा, (Ganga Nagar, Ballabpura)

17.2	(b) 4 Module	10	Each	50	500.00	INR Five Hundred Only
17.3	(c) 6 Module	30	Each	70	2100.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred Only
17.4	(d) 8 Module	10	Each	93	930.00	INR Nine Hundred & Thirty Only
17.5	(e) 12 Module	30	Each	115	3450.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
18	Supplying of Cover Plate of moulded plastic sheets of following size Modular Boxes					
18.1	(a) 3 Module	30	Each	40	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
18.2	(b) 4 Module	10	Each	40	400.00	INR Four Hundred Only
18.3	(c) 6 Module	30	Each	60	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
18.4	(d) 8 Module	10	Each	80	800.00	INR Eight Hundred Only
18.5	(e) 12 Module	30	Each	100	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
19	Supplying of following rating of Modular Switches/Sockets etc (White)					
19.1	(a) 6/10 A One way Switch	60	Each	120	7200.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
19.2	(b) 16 A One way Switch	60	Each	50	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
19.3	(c) 6A 3 Pin Shuttered Socket	50	Each	40	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
19.4	(d) 16A 5 Pin Shuttered Socket	50	Each	70	3500.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred Only
20	Supply of Surface Mounting batten for fitting 1X20 Watts LED Tube light. Make- Havells - or Equivalent.	10	Each	140	1400.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred Only
21	Supply of Surface Mounting 18 Watts batten integrated LED Channel made up of extruded polycarbonate housing & integrated electronic driver to work on 230V, 50HZ, AC supply. Make - Havells LUMILINEBS18W LED or Equivalent.	200	Each	140	28000.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Only
22	Supply of 72 Watt LED street light luminaries having pressure die cast aluminium housing, heat resistant toughened glass with frame, IP 65 or higher protection and uniform distribution of light . Make - Havells ENDURASUNDOWNSL72WLED or equivalent	5	Each	3000	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
23	Supply of 40 Watt LED street light luminaries having pressure die cast aluminium housing, heat resistant toughened glass with frame, IP 65 or higher protection and uniform distribution of light . Make - Havells ENDURASUNDOWNSL40WLED or equivalent	5	Each	1540	7700.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only
24	Supply of 80W Watts LED Flood Light, having pressure die cast aluminium housing, heat resistant toughened glass with frame, IP 66 protection and uniform distribution of light . Model Havells JETAALBAFLOODLIGHT80W or equivalent	5	Each	2200	11000.00	INR Eleven Thousand Only
25	Supply of Gate light made of high grade unbreakable polycarbonate material suitable for 20 W LeD lamp B22 base. Make HavellsLexo Prismatic LHFOGAE1T11F015	8	Each	2000	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
26	Supply of 7 Watts LED Bulb Model Havells LHLDDDBEBI2R007 or similar & equivalent in other approved makes)	50	Each	50	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
27	Supply of 100 Watts (Threaded Type) GLS Bulb(Incandescent) with Clear BC, Suitable to work on 230V, 50Hz, AC Supply.	20	Each	20	400.00	INR Four Hundred Only
28	Supply of driver suitable for 72W LED Street Light Luminaire	50	Each	1500	75000.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Only
29	Supply of driver suitable for 36 W LED Street Light Luminaire	70	Each	1500	105000.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Only
30	Supply of 5 HP (3.73 KW) DOL Submersible Pump Starter in SS enclosure incorporating 4 pole contactor, OLR range 17 - 25 Amps, Ammeter, Voltmeter, phase selector switch, Motor ON indication, danger plate, trip indicator etc.	4	Each	6000	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
31	Supply of 1 HP (.75 KW) Submersible Pump Starter in SS enclosure incorporating 2 pole contactor, OLR, Ammeter, Voltmeter, On/Off Push Button, Motor ON indication with provision of terminal dry run relay	2	Each	4000	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
32	Supply of the following pole Metal enclosure with din rail for mounting MCB/RCCB/Isolators etc.					
32.1	(a) DP Enclosure	10	Each	300	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
32.2	(b) FP Enclosure	10	Each	300	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
33	Supply of energy saving ceiling fan, 1200 mm sweep suitable for operation on 240V, 50Hz A.C. supply with down rod canopies etc. complete as required.	50	Each	1800	90000.00	INR Ninety Thousand Only
34	Supply of following size of Metallic heavy duty Exhaust Fan to operate on 1 Phase, 230V 50 Hz Supply.					
34.1	(a) 300 mm	20	Each	1400	28000.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Only
35	Supply of 450 mm of Metal Body Pedestal fan to operate on 1 Phase, 230V 50 Hz Supply.	20	Each	3000	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
36	Supply of 450 mm of Wall Mounting fan to operate on 1 Phase, 230V 50 Hz Supply.	20	Each	3500	70000.00	INR Seventy Thousand Only
37	Supply of following rating and pole ACB.					
37.1	(a) 2000 Amps, 4P, EDO, 50 KA without protection release with undervoltage release to be used as Bus Coupler (Make & Model-L & T Upower Omega Model Number - UW120NFD01000). Ics= Icu =100%. Agency must ensure the site requirement before supply of ACB	1	Each	170000	170000.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Thousand Only
38	Supply of ISI marked 2000W Room Heater cum blower	5	Each	1800	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
39	Supply of ISI marked 2400 W Oil Filled Room Heater	4	Each	10000	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only

16.02.2024
 16.02.2024
 Asstt. Comm (Engg.-Elect.)
 Asstt. Comm (Engg.-Elect.)
 Asstt. Comm (Engg.-Elect.)

40	Supply of Tri-Colour Indian National Flag of size 20Ft x 30Ft in 100% shiny Knitted Polyester(160gsm), with reinforced super-strong nylon webbing, double stitched on 3 sides & 4th side sleeve with double hemming on all 4 sides for more durability as per industry standard top withstand harsh weather condition etc complete as per the Flag Code and Specification of the Indian Flag as required. The flags shall be supplied in individual drum packaging with seal to avoid damage due to storage of material for long period upto 01 year.	20	Each	9000	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
41	Supply of ISI marked Angle Grinder Machine of minimum output power of 400 W, to be operated on 230 V single phase supply, minimum weight of 1.5 Kg with 01 year warranty.	1	Each	2200	2200.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred Only
42	Supply of ISI marked 550 W variable speed hammer drill (13 mm) with 01 Year warranty.	1	Each	2500	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
43	Supply of Kachha Rubber.	5	kg	200	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
44	Supply of ISI marked light weight portable step type SEARCH LIGHT/ DRAGON LIGHT having operating range of more than 400 mtrs (in clear weather) with provision of LED type light of minimum 15 watt , maintenance free rechargeable upto 12 volt, min 7AH battery, rechargeable from 230volt +/- 15% AC supply with battery charger , just plug and charge , Toughened & scratch resistant Glass , Housing Material of ABS etc complete as required.	10	Each	5000	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only
45	Supply of 12 volt, 180AH Lead Acid heavy duty Battery (Make Exide Model XP-1800 or equivalent)	8	Each	15000	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
46	Supply of 12 volt, 100 AH Sealed Maintenance Free VRLA Battery (Make Exide Powersafe or equivalent)	4	Each	7500	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
47	Supply of Electrically Operated Double Mounting siren suitable for operation on single phase and having an audible range minimum upto 1 Kilometers.	2	Each	4000	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
Total in Figures					1582315.00	INR Fifteen Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifteen Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Fifteen Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifteen Only				

Naah
 16.02.2024
 सेयद तनवीर अशरफ
 Syed Tanweer Ashraf
 सहा. महाप्रबन्धक (अभि.विद्युत)
 Asstt. GM (Engg.-Elect.)
 भा. वि. प्रा./A.A.I
 गया हवाई अड्डा गया/Gaya Airport, Gaya